HB1565/945967/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1565

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "Academic" in line 2 through "Repeal" in line 3 and substitute "Election of Vice Chair, Voting Procedures, and Final Report"; and strike beginning with "revising" in line 5 down through "changes" in line 29 and substitute "altering the procedure for the selection of the vice chair of the Prince George's County Board of Education; altering a certain percentage of the voting members of the county board that is required to take a certain action that is contrary to an action of the Chief Executive Officer; altering the date of submission of a certain final report to certain committees, the Prince George's County Senators, and the Prince George's County Delegation".

On page 2, in line 3, strike "3-105, 3-114, 3-1002 through"; in the same line, strike "3-1004" and substitute "3-1004(a) and 4-403"; strike beginning with ", 4-101" in line 3 through "(b)" in line 4; strike in their entirety lines 7 through 12, inclusive; in line 13, after "repealing" insert "and reenacting, with amendments,"; and in line 15, strike "2 through".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 through 11, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 19 on page 2 through line 22 on page 11, inclusive.

On page 11, in lines 24, 27, 30, 31, and 32, in each instance, strike the bracket; strike beginning with "COUNTY" in line 24 through "ELECT" in line 25; strike beginning with "and" in line 25 through "chair" in line 26; in line 27, strike "County Executive" and substitute "ELECTED MEMBERS OF THE COUNTY BOARD"; in the same line, strike

HB1565/945967/1 Committee on Ways and Means Amendments to HB 1565 Page 2 of 2

"select" and substitute "<u>ELECT</u>"; and in line 29, strike "appointed" and substitute "SELECTED".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 11 through 20, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 31 on page 11 through line 4 on page 20, inclusive.

On page 20, in lines 5 and 13, in each instance, strike the bracket; and in line 12, strike "two-thirds" and substitute "THREE-FIFTHS".

On pages 20 through 21, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 14 on page 20 through line 2 on page 21, inclusive.

On page 21, strike in their entirety lines 4 through 33; and in line 34, strike the bracket.

On page 22, in line 6, strike "December 31" and substitute "October 1"; in line 17, strike the bracket; strike in their entirety lines 18 through 20, inclusive; and in line 21, strike "3." and substitute "2.".